

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The St. Croix Valley and the city of Stillwater is the birthplace of Minnesota; and

The St. Croix Valley's Drum Beauty has a reputation of being one of the finest drum and bugle corps competitions in the United States; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Drum Beauty will celebrate its tenth anniversary in 1985; and

WHEREAS: Drum Beauty 185 will be held on July 28 and 29 and will feature eight national

championship caliber drum and bugle corps, the Santa Clara Vanguard, Madison Scouts, Concord Blue Devils, Geneseo Knights, Sacramento Freelancers, Anaheim Velvet Knights, Salem Argonauts and the Hutchinson Sky Ryders; and

WHEREAS: People from all parts of the United States will be in attendance at Drum Beauty '85;

Great interest in the drum corps world will be focused on the Drum Beauty cities of WHEREAS:

Stillwater and Minneapolis:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim July 28 and 29, 1985, to be

DRUM BEAUTY DAYS

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL-9 1985

Joan anderson Grove Secretary of State

in Minnesota and recognize our state's support of this activity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

green and the te

*36122, 0. P.